
Presidents of Local Government Management Affiliate and Assistant Associations

International Hispanic Network

Jesus Nava, Jr.

Finance Director
City of Burlingame

501 Primrose Rd

Burlingame, CA 94010-3906

Phone: 650-558-7200
Fax:  650-342-8386
E-mail:  jnava@burlingame.org
Term:  September 2010

Municipal Management Association of Northern 

California
Anthony Eulo

Program Administrator
City of Morgan Hill

17555 Peak Ave

Morgan Hill, CA 95037-4128

Phone: (408) 779-7247
Fax:  (408) 779-3117
E-mail:  anthony.eulo@morganhill.ca.gov
Term:  December 2010

Municipal Management Association of Southern 

California
Carl Alameda

Senior Management Analyst
City of La Canada Flintridge

1327 Foothill Blvd

La Canada Flintridge, CA 91011-2137

Phone: (818) 790-8880
Fax:  (818) 790-7536
E-mail:  calameda@lcf.ca.gov
Term:  December 2010

Illinois Association of Municipal Management 

Assistants
Kelly A. Amidei

Assistant Village Administrator
Village of Libertyville

118 W Cook Ave

Libertyville, IL 60048

Phone: (847) 918-2027
Fax:  (847) 362-9453
E-mail:  kamidei@libertyville.com
Term:  June 2011

National Association of County 

Administrators-Officers
F. Patrick Urich

County Administrator
County of Peoria

324 Main St

Room 502

Peoria, IL 61602-1319

Phone: (309) 672-6056
Fax:  (309) 672-6054
E-mail:  purich@co.peoria.il.us
Term:  June 2011
ICMA Liaison: Rita Soler Ossolinski

National Forum for Black Public Administrators

Jerry N. Johnson

General Manager
Washington Suburban Sanitary Commission

14501 Sweitzer Lane

Laurel, MD 20707-5902

Phone: (301) 206-8777
Fax:  
E-mail:  gmceo@wsscwater.com
Term:  April 2011
ICMA Liaison: Carla R. Mazique

Minnesota Association of Urban Management 

Assistants
Bart J. Fischer

Assistant City Administrator
City of Chaska

1 City Hall Plz

Chaska, MN 55318-1950

Phone: (952) 227-7529
Fax:  (952) 448-9300
E-mail:  bfischer@chaskamn.com
Term:  December 2011

Ohio Association of Municipal Management 

Assistants
Kelly Osler

Assistant to the City Manager
City of Blue Ash

4343 Cooper Rd

Cincinnati, OH 45242-5612

Phone: (513) 745-8500
Fax:  (513) 745-8594
E-mail:  kosler@blueash.com
Term:  December 2010

Page 1 of 39/8/2010



Presidents of Local Government Management Affiliate and Assistant Associations

Urban Management Assistants of North Texas

Eugene Hoppe

Assistant to the City Manager
City of Richardson

411 W. Arapaho Rd

Richardson, TX 75080-4551

Phone: (972) 744-4211
Fax:  (972) 744-5803
E-mail:  ea.hoppe@cor.gov
Term:  December 2011

Urban Management Assistants of South Texas

Ronnie Guest

Sr. Management Analyst
City of San Antonio

1400 S. Flores

San Antonio, TX 78204

Phone: (210) 207-2819
Fax:  (210) 207-5038
E-mail:  ronnie.guest@sanantonio.gov
Term:  December 2010

Urban Management Assistants of West Texas

Raul Salazar

Management Assistant
City of Lubbock

1625 13th Street

Lubbock, TX 79401-3830

Phone: (806) 775-3176
Fax:  (806) 762-3623
E-mail:  Rsalazar@mail.ci.lubbock.tx.us
Term:  January 2099

Metropolitan Association of Local Government 

Assistants
Jeffrey Bergin

Management and Budget Specialist
County of Arlington

2100 Clarendon Blvd Ste 501

Arlington, VA 22201-5445

Phone: 703-228-3420
Fax:  703-228-3265
E-mail:  jbergin@arlingtonva.us
Term:  November 2010

Wisconsin Association of Municipal and County 

Assistants
Cameron Lee Clapper

Assistant to the City Manager
City of Whitewater

312 W Whitewater Street

Whitewater, WI 53190

Phone: (262) 473-0139
Fax:  (262) 473-0130
E-mail:  cclapper@ci.whitewater.wi.us
Term:  December 2010
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Total Number of Affiliate and State Assistant Associations: 13
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